

Market Announcement

2 January 2024

CZR Resources Ltd (ASX: CZR) – Suspension from Quotation

Description

The securities of CZR Resources Ltd ('CZR') will be suspended from quotation immediately under Listing Rule 17.2, at the request of CZR, pending the release of an announcement in relation to a corporate transaction in relation to the Company's Robe Mesa Iron Ore Project.

Issued by

ASX Compliance



CZR Resources Ltd ACN 112 866 869 Suite 9, Level 3, 47 Havelock Street West Perth Western Australia 6005

Phone: +61 8 9468 2050 Website: www.czrresources.com

2 January 2024

Mr Raj Logarajah Senior Advisor, Listings Compliance (Perth) Australian Securities Exchange Level 40, Central Park 152-158 St Georges Terrace PERTH WA 6000

By e-mail: raj.logarajah@asx.com.au, tradinghaltsperth@asx.com.au

Dear Raj

Re: CZR Resources Ltd (ASX: CZR) – Request for Voluntry Suspension

In accordance with ASX Listing Rule 17.2, CZR Resources Ltd ("CZR" or "Company") requests that the Company transition from its trading halt (requested by the Company on 28 December 2023) to a voluntary suspension in relation to the Company's securities quoted on the ASX, pending the release of a market announcement of a corporate transaction in relation to the Company's Robe Mesa Iron Ore Project.

The following information is provided in relation to this request:

- 1. CZR expects the voluntary suspension to last until an announcement is made by the Company which is expected to occur prior to the commencement of normal trading on Tuesday 9 January 2024.
- 2. CZR is not aware of any reason why the voluntary suspension should not be granted.
- 3. CZR is not aware of any other relevant information in relation to this request.

If there are any questions relating to the above, please contact me on 0422 588 018.

Yours sincerely

Trevor O'Connor CFO / Company Secretary

The star